
CLASIFICACION SCRATCH

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 FAJARDO MONZON, ALICIA -2,5 -3,1 0 F 1 -3 43

2 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 2,1 0 M 1 0 38

3 LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 1,7 1,8 0 M 1 0 36

DE GARAY CARDENES, PABLO 0,5 0,4 0 M 1 -1 36

5 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 5,6 5,1 0 M 2 4 35

6 NETTEBROK, FRANK 9,6 8,8 0 M 2 8 34

7 ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS 2,9 2,8 0 M 1 1 33

BRAVO DE LAGUNA JUEZ, IVAN -1 0 M 1 -3 33

9 NO KANG, HO YEONG 7 6,5 0 M 2 6 32

10 BANCHIO MARRERO, ALEJANDRO 9,4 8,7 0 M 2 8 30

MACIAS TORRES, ANTONIO 8,9 8,6 0 M 2 8 30

FRIESTAD, JEPPE 7,6 7,2 0 M 2 6 30

CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 5,1 4,9 0 M 2 4 30

FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 0,7 0 M 1 -1 30

15 KWEON, JUNG-WOO 4,5 4,7 0 M 2 3 29

JUBINDO MEGIAS, JERONIMO 3,8 0 M 1 2 29

GARCIA GUERRA, NESTOR 3,8 0 M 1 2 29

JOHER, MAJDI 2,2 2,3 0 M 1 1 29

ALONSO PRIETO, ANTONIO 0,4 0,6 0 M 1 -1 29

20 CABRERA BLANCO, JAVIER 11,9 11,8 0 M 3 11 28

ASCANIO GONZALEZ, ALFONSO DE 8,1 8,4 0 M 2 7 28

HELLENAES, THOR 1,5 0 M 1 0 28

23 LOPEZ-BRAVO PARDILLO, PABLO 11,7 11 0 M 3 11 27

PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 11,2 11 0 M 2 10 27

25 PILCHER BONNY, RICHARD 8,2 8,8 0 M 2 7 25

26 ROSSI , GIORGIO 14 13,7 0 M 3 13 24

BRITO RAMOS, JOSE LUIS 9,4 0 M 2 8 24

SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 7,4 7,6 0 M 2 6 24

29 CHOI MELIAN, SONG 12,6 0 M 3 12 23

30 EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 12,8 0 M 3 12 22

GARAY AGUILAR, RAMON DE 12,8 13 0 M 3 12 22

DOMINGUEZ TRUJILLO, JUAN CARLOS 11,7 0 M 3 11 22

LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 11,9 12 0 M 3 11 22

HERNANDEZ CHICO, TERESA 9,1 0 F 2 9 22

MOLINA GALLAR, CARLOS 8,7 0 M 2 7 22

ALONSO BRETONES, ANTONIO 4,6 0 M 2 3 22

37 GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 17,4 17 0 M 3 17 21

VEZA PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 14,2 13,9 0 M 3 13 21

REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 10,8 10,9 0 M 2 10 21

RAMOS VALENCIA, ANDREA 9,6 0 F 2 9 21

41 SUKHNI, SAMIR 16,8 16,7 0 M 3 16 20

ROSSI, MASSIMO 15,7 15,5 0 M 3 15 20

ALEO ROSELLO, PEDRO JOSE 11,4 11,7 0 M 2 10 20

NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,6 9 0 M 2 7 20

45 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 19,5 0 M 4 19 19

46 ILIEV, IVAN 16,8 17,3 0 M 3 16 18



SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO 15,5 0 M 3 15 18

DIAZ-ORDOÑEZ MELGAREJO, AUGUSTO 13,6 13,7 0 M 3 13 18

BRANDT, FRANK 12,9 0 M 3 12 18

GONZALEZ SUAREZ, MANUEL 11,9 0 M 3 11 18

51 HERNANDEZ SUAREZ, PABLO 26,3 24,4 0 M 4 26 17

VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 18,9 19,2 0 M 4 18 17

GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO 16,9 0 M 3 16 17

MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 15,9 0 F 3 16 17

GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, VICTOR 15,5 0 M 3 15 17

SIMON MONTELONGO, JOSE MANUEL 12,8 13 0 M 3 12 17

ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 9,8 10,4 0 M 2 9 17

MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 9,2 0 M 2 8 17

59 BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 22,5 22,2 0 M 4 22 16

POLICART GENE, XAVIER 20,6 20,2 0 M 4 20 16

REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO 18,8 0 M 4 18 16

GARCIA MINGUELL, CARLOS 18,6 0 M 4 18 16

HUNGER, KARSTEN 15,6 0 M 3 15 16

64 DUQUE TOLEDO, JOSE FRANCISCO 18,2 0 M 3 17 15

ARTILES AGUIAR, JAVIER 13,8 14,8 0 M 3 13 15

DOLDAN , RAUL HORACIO 13 13,2 0 M 3 12 15

67 BRITO BETANCOR, MIGUEL 23,9 23,7 0 M 4 23 14

BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 21,6 0 F 4 22 14

OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 19,8 20 0 M 4 19 14

CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO 15,9 16,7 0 M 3 15 14

GARCES MARTIN, JORDI 15,6 0 M 3 15 14

ABOU BARRENO, DAVID 12 0 M 3 11 14

73 PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 25 24,6 0 F 4 26 13

MARTIN HERNANDEZ, EDUARDO 25,5 25,4 0 M 4 25 13

BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 23,9 23,4 0 M 4 23 13

LORENZO BETANCOR, ALICIA 21,7 21,6 0 F 4 22 13

SICURI , GIANMARCO 22 21,8 0 M 4 21 13

LADISLAV, NEMETH 14,5 15 0 M 3 14 13

CABRERA SAINZ DE MEDRANO, JUAN CARL 12 12,3 0 M 3 11 13

80 PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 24,9 24,8 0 M 4 24 12

UFFIZIALETTI, ALESSANDRO 16,1 16,4 0 M 3 15 12

LAGARES PEREZ, MAPY 13,2 0 F 3 13 12

83 PAZOS QUEVEDO, DOLORES 23,7 23,8 0 F 4 24 11

ZALVIDE SOTELO, RAFAEL 24,6 25,1 0 M 4 24 11

MARTINEZ DORESTE, JORGE 24 0 M 4 24 11

CERNUSCHI, VALERIA 22,8 23 0 F 4 23 11

RODRIGUEZ CEJAS, FRANCISCO MANUEL 21,3 0 M 4 21 11

MANRIQUE DE LARA VILLASANTE, JOSE MARIA 21,4 22,4 0 M 4 21 11

SCHIATTI, ALFREDO 21,1 0 M 4 20 11

90 LANTIGUA USAR, SANDRA 23,4 0 F 4 24 10

LUDTKE, EVELIN 22,3 22,4 0 F 4 23 10

GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 22,4 0 M 4 22 10

TORRES OJEDA, FELIX 20,8 21,2 0 M 4 20 10

94 GIL JURADO, ELISA 28,4 0 F 5 27 9

PAZ ESPINOSA, ANDRES 26,5 0 M 5 26 9

CANTO DIAZ, BORJA 26,5 0 M 5 26 9



SCHROEDER, RAIMUND ERNST 31,5 0 M 5 26 9

MARTIN DE LA VEGA, JAIME 22,1 0 M 4 22 9

VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21,3 0 M 4 21 9

100 TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 0 M 5 26 8

RAVELO, LYDIA 22,5 23,3 0 F 4 23 8

102 MATELUNA CARREÑO, LAWRENCE 28 0 M 5 26 7

AROUNI PIEDRA, VICTOR MANUEL 26,5 0 M 5 26 7

104 PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 26,5 0 F 5 27 6

REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 25,7 0 M 4 25 6

106 DE CASTRO CARBALLO, JUAN 28,6 0 M 5 26 5

BERNABEU PARDO, JOSE MARIA 16,8 16,9 0 M 3 16 5

108 BETANCOR MONTESDEOCA, ANTONIA GUADALUPE 30,2 0 F 5 27 4

IZAGUIRRE VIZCAYA, FATIMA 26,5 0 F 5 27 4

CANTERO FABER, CARLOS 31,7 0 M 5 26 4

SANTANA NAVARRO, FRANCISCO 31,6 0 M 5 26 4

112 GARCIA  FERRER, Mª ANGELES 40,6 40,1 0 F 6 27 3

MENDEZ  BENITEZ, IGNACIO 36 0 M 5 26 3

114 GO GALVÁN, REGINAPAZ 37,9 0 F 6 27 0

BASTA , LEOPOLDO 36 0 M 5 26 0

RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 22,1 0 M 4 22 Ret

DOSIL PARES, HUGO 21,7 0 M 4 21 Ret

MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 9,4 0 M 2 8 Ret

CLASIFICACION 1º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 FAJARDO MONZON, ALICIA -2,5 -3,1 0 F 1 -3 40

2 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 5,6 5,1 0 M 2 4 39

3 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 2,1 0 M 1 0 38

NO KANG, HO YEONG 7 6,5 0 M 2 6 38

BANCHIO MARRERO, ALEJANDRO 9,4 8,7 0 M 2 8 38

MACIAS TORRES, ANTONIO 8,9 8,6 0 M 2 8 38

7 LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 1,7 1,8 0 M 1 0 36

8 DE GARAY CARDENES, PABLO 0,5 0,4 0 M 1 -1 35

FRIESTAD, JEPPE 7,6 7,2 0 M 2 6 35

ASCANIO GONZALEZ, ALFONSO DE 8,1 8,4 0 M 2 7 35

11 ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS 2,9 2,8 0 M 1 1 34

CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 5,1 4,9 0 M 2 4 34

13 KWEON, JUNG-WOO 4,5 4,7 0 M 2 3 32

PILCHER BONNY, RICHARD 8,2 8,8 0 M 2 7 32

BRITO RAMOS, JOSE LUIS 9,4 0 M 2 8 32

16 JUBINDO MEGIAS, JERONIMO 3,8 0 M 1 2 31

GARCIA GUERRA, NESTOR 3,8 0 M 1 2 31

HERNANDEZ CHICO, TERESA 9,1 0 F 2 9 31

19 BRAVO DE LAGUNA JUEZ, IVAN -1 0 M 1 -3 30

JOHER, MAJDI 2,2 2,3 0 M 1 1 30

SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 7,4 7,6 0 M 2 6 30

22 FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 0,7 0 M 1 -1 29

MOLINA GALLAR, CARLOS 8,7 0 M 2 7 29



24 ALONSO PRIETO, ANTONIO 0,4 0,6 0 M 1 -1 28

HELLENAES, THOR 1,5 0 M 1 0 28

26 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,6 9 0 M 2 7 26

27 ALONSO BRETONES, ANTONIO 4,6 0 M 2 3 25

MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 9,2 0 M 2 8 25

29 MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 9,4 0 M 2 8 Ret

CLASIFICACION 2º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 NETTEBROK, FRANK 9,6 8,8 0 M 2 8 42

2 CABRERA BLANCO, JAVIER 11,9 11,8 0 M 3 11 38

LOPEZ-BRAVO PARDILLO, PABLO 11,7 11 0 M 3 11 38

4 ROSSI , GIORGIO 14 13,7 0 M 3 13 37

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 17,4 17 0 M 3 17 37

6 PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 11,2 11 0 M 2 10 36

7 ROSSI, MASSIMO 15,7 15,5 0 M 3 15 35

8 VEZA PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 14,2 13,9 0 M 3 13 34

SUKHNI, SAMIR 16,8 16,7 0 M 3 16 34

10 LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 11,9 12 0 M 3 11 33

CHOI MELIAN, SONG 12,6 0 M 3 12 33

GARAY AGUILAR, RAMON DE 12,8 13 0 M 3 12 33

SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO 15,5 0 M 3 15 33

14 DOMINGUEZ TRUJILLO, JUAN CARLOS 11,7 0 M 3 11 32

EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 12,8 0 M 3 12 32

ILIEV, IVAN 16,8 17,3 0 M 3 16 32

17 GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, VICTOR 15,5 0 M 3 15 31

GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO 16,9 0 M 3 16 31

DUQUE TOLEDO, JOSE FRANCISCO 18,2 0 M 3 17 31

20 RAMOS VALENCIA, ANDREA 9,6 0 F 2 9 30

ALEO ROSELLO, PEDRO JOSE 11,4 11,7 0 M 2 10 30

DIAZ-ORDOÑEZ MELGAREJO, AUGUSTO 13,6 13,7 0 M 3 13 30

HUNGER, KARSTEN 15,6 0 M 3 15 30

MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 15,9 0 F 3 16 30

25 REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 10,8 10,9 0 M 2 10 29

BRANDT, FRANK 12,9 0 M 3 12 29

CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO 15,9 16,7 0 M 3 15 29

28 SIMON MONTELONGO, JOSE MANUEL 12,8 13 0 M 3 12 28

29 GONZALEZ SUAREZ, MANUEL 11,9 0 M 3 11 27

DOLDAN , RAUL HORACIO 13 13,2 0 M 3 12 27

ARTILES AGUIAR, JAVIER 13,8 14,8 0 M 3 13 27

UFFIZIALETTI, ALESSANDRO 16,1 16,4 0 M 3 15 27

33 LADISLAV, NEMETH 14,5 15 0 M 3 14 26

GARCES MARTIN, JORDI 15,6 0 M 3 15 26

35 ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 9,8 10,4 0 M 2 9 25

LAGARES PEREZ, MAPY 13,2 0 F 3 13 25

37 CABRERA SAINZ DE MEDRANO, JUAN CARL 12 12,3 0 M 3 11 24

38 ABOU BARRENO, DAVID 12 0 M 3 11 22

39 BERNABEU PARDO, JOSE MARIA 16,8 16,9 0 M 3 16 10



CLASIFICACION 3º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 HERNANDEZ SUAREZ, PABLO 26,3 24,4 0 M 4 26 41

2 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 19,5 0 M 4 19 36

POLICART GENE, XAVIER 20,6 20,2 0 M 4 20 36

4 VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 18,9 19,2 0 M 4 18 35

BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 22,5 22,2 0 M 4 22 35

BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 23,9 23,4 0 M 4 23 35

PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 25 24,6 0 F 4 26 35

8 REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO 18,8 0 M 4 18 34

LORENZO BETANCOR, ALICIA 21,7 21,6 0 F 4 22 34

MARTIN HERNANDEZ, EDUARDO 25,5 25,4 0 M 4 25 34

11 SICURI , GIANMARCO 22 21,8 0 M 4 21 33

BRITO BETANCOR, MIGUEL 23,9 23,7 0 M 4 23 33

CERNUSCHI, VALERIA 22,8 23 0 F 4 23 33

PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 24,9 24,8 0 M 4 24 33

CANTO DIAZ, BORJA 26,5 0 M 5 26 33

16 GARCIA MINGUELL, CARLOS 18,6 0 M 4 18 32

LANTIGUA USAR, SANDRA 23,4 0 F 4 24 32

18 LUDTKE, EVELIN 22,3 22,4 0 F 4 23 31

PAZOS QUEVEDO, DOLORES 23,7 23,8 0 F 4 24 31

MARTINEZ DORESTE, JORGE 24 0 M 4 24 31

PAZ ESPINOSA, ANDRES 26,5 0 M 5 26 31

22 OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 19,8 20 0 M 4 19 30

BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 21,6 0 F 4 22 30

SCHROEDER, RAIMUND ERNST 31,5 0 M 5 26 30

25 SCHIATTI, ALFREDO 21,1 0 M 4 20 29

VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21,3 0 M 4 21 29

ZALVIDE SOTELO, RAFAEL 24,6 25,1 0 M 4 24 29

28 REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 25,7 0 M 4 25 28

29 MANRIQUE DE LARA VILLASANTE, JOSE MARIA 21,4 22,4 0 M 4 21 27

GIL JURADO, ELISA 28,4 0 F 5 27 27

31 TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 0 M 5 26 26

32 RODRIGUEZ CEJAS, FRANCISCO MANUEL 21,3 0 M 4 21 25

GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 22,4 0 M 4 22 25

MARTIN DE LA VEGA, JAIME 22,1 0 M 4 22 25

AROUNI PIEDRA, VICTOR MANUEL 26,5 0 M 5 26 25

IZAGUIRRE VIZCAYA, FATIMA 26,5 0 F 5 27 25

37 TORRES OJEDA, FELIX 20,8 21,2 0 M 4 20 23

CANTERO FABER, CARLOS 31,7 0 M 5 26 23

39 RAVELO, LYDIA 22,5 23,3 0 F 4 23 22

DE CASTRO CARBALLO, JUAN 28,6 0 M 5 26 22

41 PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 26,5 0 F 5 27 21

42 GARCIA  FERRER, Mª ANGELES 40,6 40,1 0 F 6 27 20

43 BETANCOR MONTESDEOCA, ANTONIA GUADALUPE 30,2 0 F 5 27 18

44 SANTANA NAVARRO, FRANCISCO 31,6 0 M 5 26 17

MATELUNA CARREÑO, LAWRENCE 28 0 M 5 26 17



46 MENDEZ  BENITEZ, IGNACIO 36 0 M 5 26 14

47 GO GALVÁN, REGINAPAZ 37,9 0 F 6 27 13

48 BASTA , LEOPOLDO 36 0 M 5 26 2

49 DOSIL PARES, HUGO 21,7 0 M 4 21 Ret

RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 22,1 0 M 4 22 Ret


